

BOSWELL ENGINEERING  
330 Phillips Avenue  
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID SUMMARY  
OVERPECK AVENUE ISLAND REDUCTION  
VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK  
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY  
OUR FILE NO. RP-781

BID DATE: February 22, 2024

TIME: 10:00 A.M.

| BID DATE: February 22, 2024      |                                                       |          |          |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |                 | TIME: 10:00 A.M. |                 | D&L Paving Contractors, Inc.<br>675 Franklin Avenue<br>Nutley, New Jersey 07110 |                 | 4 Clean-Up Inc.<br>P.O. Box 5098<br>North Bergen, New Jersey 07047 |            | Berto Construction, Inc.<br>625 Leasville Ave<br>Rahway, New Jersey 07065 |  | Reggio Construction Inc.<br>416 Central Boulevard<br>Palisades Park, New Jersey 07650 |  | J.A. Alexander Inc.<br>130-158 John F. Kennedy Drive N<br>Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003 |  |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|----------|----------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| ITEM NO.                         | DESCRIPTION                                           | PAY UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL COST    | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL COST    | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL COST    | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL COST      | UNIT PRICE       | TOTAL COST      | UNIT PRICE                                                                      | TOTAL COST      | UNIT PRICE                                                         | TOTAL COST |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| BASE BID                         |                                                       |          |          |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |                 |                  |                 |                                                                                 |                 |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 1                                | Inlet Filter, Type 1                                  | S.F.     | 300      | \$ 0.01       | \$ 3.00       | \$ 0.01       | \$ 3.00       | \$ 5.00       | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 300.00       | \$ 0.01          | \$ 3.00         | \$ 0.01                                                                         | \$ 3.00         |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 2                                | Breakaway Barricade                                   | UNIT     | 25       | \$ 0.01       | \$ 0.25       | \$ 0.01       | \$ 0.25       | \$ 25.00      | \$ 625.00     | \$ 1.00       | \$ 25.00        | \$ 0.01          | \$ 0.25         | \$ 0.01                                                                         | \$ 0.25         |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 3                                | Drum                                                  | UNIT     | 50       | \$ 0.01       | \$ 0.50       | \$ 0.01       | \$ 0.50       | \$ 25.00      | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 50.00        | \$ 5.00          | \$ 250.00       | \$ 10.00                                                                        | \$ 750.00       |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 4                                | Traffic Cone                                          | UNIT     | 75       | \$ 0.01       | \$ 0.75       | \$ 1.00       | \$ 75.00      | \$ 25.00      | \$ 1,875.00   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 75.00        | \$ 0.01          | \$ 2.00         | \$ 0.01                                                                         | \$ 2.00         |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 5                                | Construction Signs                                    | S.F.     | 200      | \$ 0.01       | \$ 2.00       | \$ 1.00       | \$ 200.00     | \$ 25.00      | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 200.00       | \$ 0.01          | \$ 2.00         | \$ 0.01                                                                         | \$ 2.00         |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 6                                | Allowance for Police Traffic Directors                | Allow    | 1        | \$ 110,000.00 | \$ 110,000.00 | \$ 110,000.00 | \$ 110,000.00 | \$ 110,000.00 | \$ 110,000.00 | \$ 110,000.00 | \$ 110,000.00   | \$ 110,000.00    | \$ 110,000.00   | \$ 110,000.00                                                                   | \$ 110,000.00   |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 7                                | Fuel Price Adjustment                                 | Dollar   | 1        | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 100.00     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 10.00        | \$ 500.00        | \$ 500.00       | \$ 500.00                                                                       | \$ 500.00       |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 8                                | Excavation, Test Pit                                  | C.Y.     | 10       | \$ 200.00     | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 375.00     | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 100.00     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 10.00        | \$ 10.00         | \$ 10.00        | \$ 1.00                                                                         | \$ 10.00        |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 9                                | Full Depth Concrete Pavement Repair, Concrete Class A | S.Y.     | 1,140    | \$ 162.00     | \$ 184,680.00 | \$ 235.00     | \$ 267,900.00 | \$ 215.00     | \$ 245,100.00 | \$ 301.75     | \$ 343,995.00   | \$ 350.00        | \$ 399,000.00   | \$ 350.00                                                                       | \$ 399,000.00   |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 10                               | Inlet, Type D                                         | UNIT     | 1        | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 6,000.00      | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 6,000.00                                                                     | \$ 6,000.00     |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 11                               | Sloped Belgian Block Curb                             | L.F.     | 3,025    | \$ 40.00      | \$ 121,000.00 | \$ 65.00      | \$ 196,625.00 | \$ 64.00      | \$ 193,600.00 | \$ 125.00     | \$ 378,125.00   | \$ 103.00        | \$ 311,575.00   | \$ 103.00                                                                       | \$ 311,575.00   |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 12                               | Borrow Topsoil                                        | C.Y.     | 141      | \$ 30.00      | \$ 4,230.00   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 141.00     | \$ 40.00      | \$ 5,640.00   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 141.00       | \$ 0.01          | \$ 1.41         | \$ 0.01                                                                         | \$ 1.41         |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 13                               | Topsoiling, Spreading, 5" Thick                       | S.Y.     | 1,025    | \$ 5.00       | \$ 5,125.00   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1,025.00   | \$ 36.00      | \$ 36,900.00  | \$ 10.00      | \$ 10,250.00    | \$ 4.00          | \$ 4,100.00     | \$ 4.00                                                                         | \$ 4,100.00     |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 14                               | Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3                     | S.Y.     | 1,025    | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1,025.00   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1,025.00   | \$ 3.00       | \$ 3,075.00   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1,025.00     | \$ 0.55          | \$ 563.75       | \$ 0.55                                                                         | \$ 563.75       |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 15                               | Straw Mulching                                        | S.Y.     | 1,025    | \$ 0.01       | \$ 10.25      | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1,025.00   | \$ 3.00       | \$ 3,075.00   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1,025.00     | \$ 0.01          | \$ 10.25        | \$ 0.01                                                                         | \$ 10.25        |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 16                               | Tree Removal, Over 12" to 24 Diameter                 | UNIT     | 3        | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 10,800.00  | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 3,300.00   | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 1,150.00      | \$ 3,450.00     | \$ 1,150.00                                                                     | \$ 3,450.00     |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 17                               | Reseal Existing Casing                                | UNIT     | 3        | \$ 50.00      | \$ 150.00     | \$ 100.00     | \$ 300.00     | \$ 750.00     | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 3.00         | \$ 500.00        | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 500.00                                                                       | \$ 1,500.00     |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 18                               | Reseal Gas Valve Box                                  | UNIT     | 3        | \$ 50.00      | \$ 150.00     | \$ 1.00       | \$ 3.00       | \$ 250.00     | \$ 750.00     | \$ 1.00       | \$ 3.00         | \$ 0.01          | \$ 0.03         | \$ 0.01                                                                         | \$ 0.03         |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 19                               | Reseal Water Valve Box                                | UNIT     | 3        | \$ 50.00      | \$ 150.00     | \$ 1.00       | \$ 3.00       | \$ 250.00     | \$ 750.00     | \$ 1.00       | \$ 3.00         | \$ 0.01          | \$ 0.03         | \$ 0.01                                                                         | \$ 0.03         |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| TOTAL                            |                                                       |          |          |               | \$ 443,676.78 |               | \$ 690,376.75 |               | \$ 623,690.00 |               | \$ 855,230.00   |                  | \$ 837,716.72   |                                                                                 | \$ 837,716.72   |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| ALTERNATE BID                    |                                                       |          |          |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |                 |                  |                 |                                                                                 |                 |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 20A                              | Asphalt Price Adjustment                              | Dollar   | 1        | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00       | \$ 500.00        | \$ 500.00       | \$ 500.00                                                                       | \$ 500.00       |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 21A                              | Fuel Price Adjustment                                 | Dollar   | 1        | \$ 300.00     | \$ 300.00     | \$ 300.00     | \$ 300.00     | \$ 300.00     | \$ 300.00     | \$ 300.00     | \$ 300.00       | \$ 300.00        | \$ 300.00       | \$ 300.00                                                                       | \$ 300.00       |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 22A                              | HMA Milling, 3" or less                               | S.Y.     | 10,200   | \$ 5.22       | \$ 53,244.00  | \$ 4.90       | \$ 49,980.00  | \$ 9.00       | \$ 91,800.00  | \$ 4.50       | \$ 45,900.00    | \$ 2.75          | \$ 28,050.00    | \$ 2.75                                                                         | \$ 28,050.00    |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 23A                              | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course                 | Ton      | 1,500    | \$ 95.00      | \$ 142,500.00 | \$ 95.00      | \$ 142,500.00 | \$ 118.00     | \$ 177,000.00 | \$ 80.00      | \$ 135,000.00   | \$ 120.00        | \$ 180,000.00   | \$ 120.00                                                                       | \$ 180,000.00   |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 24A                              | Track Coat                                            | Gallon   | 1,530    | \$ 0.01       | \$ 15.30      | \$ 0.01       | \$ 15.30      | \$ 5.00       | \$ 7,650.00   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1,530.00     | \$ 0.01          | \$ 15.30        | \$ 0.01                                                                         | \$ 15.30        |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 25A                              | Traffic Markings Lines, 4"                            | L.F.     | 10,900   | \$ 0.90       | \$ 9,810.00   | \$ 0.75       | \$ 8,175.00   | \$ 0.85       | \$ 9,265.00   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 10,900.00    | \$ 0.80          | \$ 8,720.00     | \$ 0.80                                                                         | \$ 8,720.00     |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| 26A                              | Traffic Markings Symbols                              | S.F.     | 100      | \$ 15.00      | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 10.00      | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 10.50      | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 10.00      | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 11.00         | \$ 1,100.00     | \$ 11.00                                                                        | \$ 1,100.00     |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| TOTAL ALTERNATE BID              |                                                       |          |          |               | \$ 207,869.30 |               | \$ 202,470.30 |               | \$ 287,565.00 |               | \$ 195,130.00   |                  | \$ 218,585.30   |                                                                                 | \$ 218,585.30   |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |
| TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID |                                                       |          |          |               | \$ 651,546.08 |               | \$ 792,846.05 |               | \$ 911,255.00 |               | \$ 1,050,360.00 |                  | \$ 1,056,401.02 |                                                                                 | \$ 1,056,401.02 |                                                                    |            |                                                                           |  |                                                                                       |  |                                                                                        |  |